

SILVER LININGS

QACVE CONFERENCE 2022

Nominations for the Peer Recognition Award



I. Introduction

The celebration of exemplary Vocational Training teachers is done through the attribution of the **QACVE PEER RECOGNITION AWARD**.

This award highlights personal initiatives taken by engaged teachers at the biannual Vocational Training Conference

II. Criteria for Identifying a candidate for the QACVE PEER RECOGNITION AWARD for 2022

This teacher is an altruistic person who demonstrates empathy towards others.

This teacher has a positive impact on individuals as well as groups.

This teacher models a positive, collaborative attitude which rallies members of his/her workplace or community.

This teacher goes above and beyond.

III. Procedures for attributing the Award

- 1. Notice of Awards criteria and timeline to all VT Centres.
- 2. Selection process
 - i. Nominated individual from the 9 school boards limited to a maximum of ONE nominee (teacher) per Centre.
 - ii. Nominations made by teachers and recommended by Centre Directors
 - iii. Final selection of candidates by QACVE sub committee
- 3. Notification of final selection
- 4. Recognition for the teacher
 - i. Award from QACVE attributed at the May 2022 Conference

QACVE 2022 AWARD for Peer recognition

Candidate Information

(nomination must be for a Vocational Training teacher working for an English School Board in the current school year).

Name of Teacher		
Name of VT Program		
Email address		
Vocational Training Centre Information		
Name of Centre		
Name of Centre Director		
Email address		
School Board Information		
Name of School Board		

Description of the teacher recommended for the Award:



How does the description meet the criteria in section II (please include details for each criterion if possible)?

Supporting documents, pictures, videos, or testimonials attached:

Name of Centre Director	
Signature:	Date:

Deadline for nominations: APRIL 29, 2022

Send your nomination electronically to <u>dcurley@wqsb.qc.ca</u>

Requests for more information can be sent to <u>dcurley@wqsb.qc.ca</u>